29 May

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 82—continued
APPROVALS—continued

1219

Tariff

Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

B.P.

Other Pref.

Part

Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To*

73.20.051

73.20.059

73.36.011

73.40.497

73.40.497

73.40.497

76.07.000
83.09.029

84.10.009

84.10.009

84.10.009

84.18.139

84.18.139

84.21.003

Mueller line stopper fittings 152.4mm to
203.2 mm (6 in. to 8 in.)

Mueller line stopper fittings 254 mm to 304.8
mm (10 in. to 12 in.)

Piezo ignitors, peculiar to use in the manu-

facture of gas fires

Dished and flanged ends of semi-ellipsoidal

shapes formed from not more than two
pieces, with an internal diameter of over
2133.6 cm (84 in.) and a thickness of over
28.58 mm (1} in.)

Dished and flanged ends of torispherical shape,
formed from not more than two pieces, of
the following nominal sizes:

1524 mm (60 in.) outside diameter X 9.53 mm

(3 in.) thickness

1828.8 mm (72 in.) outside diameter x 12.70

mm (% in.) thickness

1981.2 mm (78 in.) outside diameter X 9.53
mm (3 in.) or greater thickness

2133.6 mm (84 in.) outside diameter X 12.70
mm (% in.) or greater thickness

2438.4 mm (96 in.) outside diameter X 9.53
mm (3 in.) or greater thickness

2590.8 mm (102 in.) outside diameter X 19.05

mm (% in.) or greater thickness

Forged sling hooks, grab hooks, factory hooks,

latch lock hooks, choker hooks of herc alloy

Foreman night caps .. ..

Caps and rivets, commonly used for making

footwear

Centrifugal, single stage, heavy duty paper

stock pumps

Pumps, centrifugal, single stage, as may be
approved, excluding chokeless sump or
sewage pumps:

Approved:

Designed to pump liquids containing solids
such as sand or gravel

Gear driven .. .. .. .

Having delivery connections of a nominal
internal diameter exceeding 17.78 cm
(7 in.)

Having delivery heads exceeding 76.2 m
(250 ft) when rotating at speeds not
exceeding 2900 r.p.m.

Self-priming, or portable, having delivery
connections of a nominal internal
diameter exceeding 7.62 c¢cm (3 in.)

Pumps specially sealed, for use with L.P. gas,

ammonia and petro-chemicals

Hydraulic filter elements, peculiar to use with

Acker drill rigs
Perry filters and components:
EXCLUDING:

Cartridges for models 5020, 5020 PAF,
5025, 5030

Rotary barrel shot blasting machines, excluding

dust collecting equipment

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

10.2

10.2

10.8

10.2

10.2

10.2

10.2

10.2

10.2

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

1/2/75
1/2/75
1/7/75

20/5/75

20/5/75

1/1/75

1/3/75
1/3/75

1/7/75

1/7/74
1/7/74
1/7/74
1/7/74
1/7/74
1/8/15

1/3/75

1/2/15

1/2/75

30/6/79
30/6/79
30/6/77

30/6/77

30/6/77

30/6/78

31/3/78
31/3/80

30/9/75

30/9/75
30/9/75
30/9/75
30/9/75
30/9/75
30/9/75

30/6/78

31/3/77

30/9/79



