THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 82—continued

APPROVALS -continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
73.20.051	Mueller line stopper fittings 152.4 mm to 203.2 mm (6 in. to 8 in.)	Free	Free	Free	10.2	82	1/2/75	30/6/79
73.20.059	Mueller line stopper fittings 254 mm to 304.8 mm (10 in. to 12 in.)	Free	Free	Free	10.2	82	1/2/75	30/6/79
73.36.011	Piezo ignitors, peculiar to use in the manufacture of gas fires	Free	Free	Free	10.8	82	1/7/75	30/6/77
73.40.497	Dished and flanged ends of semi-ellipsoidal shapes formed from not more than two pieces, with an internal diameter of over 2133.6 cm (84 in.) and a thickness of over 28.58 mm (1\frac{1}{6} in.)	Free	Free	Free	10.2	82	20/5/75	30/6/77
73.40.497	Dished and flanged ends of torispherical shape, formed from not more than two pieces, of the following nominal sizes: 1524 mm (60 in.) outside diameter × 9.53 mm (\frac{1}{8} in.) thickness 1828.8 mm (72 in.) outside diameter × 12.70 mm (\frac{1}{2} in.) thickness 1981.2 mm (78 in.) outside diameter × 9.53 mm (\frac{1}{8} in.) or greater thickness 2133.6 mm (84 in.) outside diameter × 12.70 mm (\frac{1}{2} in.) or greater thickness 2438.4 mm (96 in.) outside diameter × 9.53 mm (\frac{1}{8} in.) or greater thickness 2590.8 mm (102 in.) outside diameter × 19.05 mm (\frac{1}{4} in.) or greater thickness	Free	Free	Free	10.2	82	20/5/75	30/6/77
73.40.497	Forged sling hooks, grab hooks, factory hooks, latch lock hooks, choker hooks of herc alloy	Free	Free	Free	10.2	82	1/1/75	30/6/78
76.07.000 83.09.029	Foreman night caps Caps and rivets, commonly used for making	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2	82 82	1/3/75 1/3/75	31/3/78 31/3/80
84.10.009	footwear Centrifugal, single stage, heavy duty paper	Free	Free	Free	10.3	82	1/7/75	30/9/75
84.10.009	stock pumps Pumps, centrifugal, single stage, as may be	Free	Free	Free	10.2			
	approved, excluding chokeless sump or sewage pumps: Approved:		7100		10.2	92	1/7/74	20/0/55
	Designed to pump liquids containing solids such as sand or gravel					82	1/7/74	30/9/75
	Gear driven					82 82	1/7/74 1/7/74	30/9/75 30/9/75
	Having delivery heads exceeding 76.2 m (250 ft) when rotating at speeds not exceeding 2900 r.p.m.					82	1/7/74	30/9/75
	Self-priming, or portable, having delivery connections of a nominal internal diameter exceeding 7.62 cm (3 in.)					82	1/7/74	30/9/75
84.10.009	Pumps specially sealed, for use with L.P. gas, ammonia and petro-chemicals	Free	Free	Free	10.2	82	1/8/75	30/9/75
84.18.139	Hydraulic filter elements, peculiar to use with Acker drill rigs	Free	Free	Free	10.2	82	1/3/75	30/6/78
84.18.139	Perry filters and components: EXCLUDING:	Free	Free	Free	10.2	02	1 /2 /75	21/2/55
	Cartridges for models 5020, 5020 PAF, 5025, 5030					82	1/2/75	31/3/77
84.21.003	Rotary barrel shot blasting machines, excluding dust collecting equipment	Free	Free	Free	10.2	82	1/2/75	30/9/79